		'-15-2003	,
1-11-03			UDL-087
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and	02495846	inal documents or copy thereo
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Stephen A. Nesmith</li> </ol>		5 2. Name and address	
	FINANCE SECTION	Penny & Giles Drive	es Technology Limited
		1-4 Airspeed Drive Christchurch, Dorse	t BH23 4 HD
**************************************		United Kingdom	FIX J
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger		H - 1
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		SECTION OF THE SECTION
Execution Date: 7/1/2003		Additional name(s)	WEICE OF BOX JUL 11 MID 5 1
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
			6,411,053
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to d	charge deposit account
		Deposit account number: 07-1732     (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
David P. Gordon	Var	rdP. Grdon	July 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	// Date
	Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, attachr	ments, and document: 3
/2003 G ON11 00000080 6411053 :8021 40.00 0	P/		
	/		

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0389

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Stephen A. Nesmith**, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the **United States**, residing at **1033 Temecula Court**, **San Dimas**, **CA 91773-1466**, is an inventor of the invention in

## **ELECTRICAL SYSTEM**

as described and set forth in United States Patent number **6,411,053**, which issued on the **25th** day of **June** 2002. (**Docket No. UDL-087**).

WHEREAS, **Penny & Giles Drives Technology Limited**, a corporation of **the United Kingdom**, having a place of business at **1-4 Airspeed Drive**, **Christchurch**, **Dorset BH23 4HD**, **United Kingdom**, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and foreign applications make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) David P. Gordon and David S. Jacobson the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Stephen A. Nesmith, hereunto set my hand and seal

1

the day and year set opposite my respective signature.
Date
State of CALIFORNIA ) ss: County of ORANGE )
County of $ORANGE$ )
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of
Sypher bord
Notary Public  LYNN A. GORDON  Cemmission # 1358280  Notary Public - California  Orange County  My Comm. Expires May 25, 2006
May 25, 2006
My commission expires: /358280

2

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003**